

City of Bloomington Common Council

Legislative Packet

The Common Council Committee of the Whole scheduled for Wednesday, 11 February 2009 has been cancelled.

The Council will next meet Wednesday, 18 February 2009 for a Regular Session.

> Office of the Common Council P.O. Box 100 401 North Morton Street Bloomington, Indiana 47402

> > 812.349.3409

council@bloomington.in.gov
http://www.bloomington.in.gov/council



City of Bloomington Office of the Common Council

To:Council MembersFrom:Council OfficeRe:Calendar for the Week of February 09-13, 2009

Monday, February 09, 2009

10:00	am	Toy Time for Babies, Banneker Community Center, 930 W. 7 th Street
4:00	pm	Plat Committee, Hooker Room
5:00	pm	Redevelopment Commission, Hooker Room
5:30	pm	Bloomington Community Arts Commission, McCloskey
5:30	pm	Plan Commission, Council Chambers

Tuesday, February 10, 2009

- 6:00 pm Bloomington Commission on Sustainability, McCloskey
- 6:30 pm Sister Cities International, Dunlap

Happy Birthday, Nadia LaMantia, City Clerk Intern!

Wednesday, February 11, 2009

2:00	pm	Hearing Officer,	Kellv
2.00	Pm	ficaring officer,	incirj

- 4:00 pm Board of Housing Quality Appeals, McCloskey
- 4:15 pm Commission on the Status of Black Males, Hooker Room
- 4:30 pm Environmental Resources Advisory Council, Parks

Please Note: The Common Council Committee of the Whole scheduled for this evening has been cancelled. The Council will next meet on Wednesday, 18 February 2009 for a Regular Session.

Happy Birthday, Sue Wanzer, Office of the City Clerk!

Thursday, February 12, 2009

9:00	am	Monroe County Emergency Management, Council Chambers
12:00	pm	Housing Network, McCloskey
2:30	pm	Toy Time for Toddlers, Banneker Community Center, 930 W. 7 th Street
3:30	pm	Bloomington Historic Preservation Commission, McCloskey

Friday, February 13, 2009

No meetings are scheduled for this date.

February is *Black History Month - Bloomington Style: A Celebration*! - For a full list of events, please consult website: <u>Black History Month Calendar</u>

Posted and Distributed: Friday, February 6, 2009



City of Bloomington Office of the Common Council

NOTICE OF CANCELLATION

THE COMMON COUNCIL COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE DISCUSSION SCHEDULED FOR WEDNESDAY, 11 FEBRUARY 2009

HAS BEEN <u>CANCELLED</u>.

THE COUNCIL'S NEXT MEETING WILL BE A REGULAR SESSION ON WEDNESDAY, 18 FEBRUARY 2009, 7:30 PM, COUNCIL CHAMBERS, 401 N. MORTON STREET.

Date and Posted: Friday, February 6, 2009

401 N. Morton Street • Bloomington, IN 47404

City Hall

Phone: (812) 349-3409 • Fax: (812) 349-3570

www.bloomington.in.gov/council council@bloomington.in.gov